Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 HERITAGE LAW 2020-952685 09/16/2020 03:41 PM

Pas=3

APN: 1320-33-716-057

Recording Requested By:
HERITAGE LAW, A Division of
KALICKI COLLIER, LLP
1625 Highway 88, Suite 304
Minden, Nevada 89423

Mail Future Tax Statements To: Crystal Rowe 1367 Guiness Way Gardnerville, NV 89410

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E10

DEED UPON DEATH

I, CRYSTAL M. ROWE, an unmarried woman, hereby convey to SAVANNA HARRINGTON, an unmarried woman, effective on my death, my undivided interest in the real property commonly known as 1367 Guiness Way, Gardnerville, Douglas County, Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 57, Block C, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map No. 1006-8 for Chichester Estates, Phase 8, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada and recorded June 12, 2001 in Book 0601, Page 2589 as Document NO. [sic] 516199 and as Amended by that Certificate of Amendment recorded February 15, 2002, in Book 202, Page 5301, as Document No. 534878, Official Records.

Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the above legal description was previously recorded in Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded as Document No. 0838589 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on February 21, 2014.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereunto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR(S). THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR(S) WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO NRS 111.655 to 111.699, INCLUSIVE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE ENTIRE INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR(S) IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.

Dated: September 8, 2020.

CRYSTAL M. ROWE

STATE OF NEVADA) : ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On September 8, 2020, before me a notary public, personally appeared CRYSTAL M. ROWE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public

HEATHER A PATERSON-LEWIS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. NO. 08-8288-5
MY APPT. EXPIRES OCTOBER 23, 2020

STATI	E OF NEVADA		
	ARATION OF VALUE		
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		^
	a) 1320-33-716-057		/\
	b)		/ /
	c)		\ \
	d)		\ \
_			\ \
2.	Type of Property:		\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es	\ \
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDE	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECOR	DING:
	i) Other	NOTES:	
	1) 🗀 Other		
2. T-t-1 V-1/S-1 Dries of Drawarty.			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	<u> </u>	 /
	Transfer Tax Value:	/ /	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$50.00	
	Transferry Transferr Tam 2 and	+ 40.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	. \ /	/
••	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090.	Section # 10	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A convey	ance of real property b	by deed which becomes
effective upon the death of the Grantor pursuant to NRS 111.655 to 111.699, inclusive			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100.00 %			
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS			
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be			
	pported by documentation if called upon to substa		
par	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem	ption, or other determi	nation of additional tax due, may
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	at 1% per month.	
Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and severally liabl	e for any additional amount owed.
	Wantley of the Times	Ohu wala	Agent
Signati	ure father of atten files	Capacity	
Cimat	*****	Congoity	
Signat	ure	Capacity	
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BLIVER (GR	ANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)		QUIRED)
	(REQUIRED)	•	-
Print N	Jame: Crystal Rowe	Print Name: Crystal Ro	we
	ss: 1367 Guiness Way	Address: 1367 GUine	
City:	Gardnerville	City: Gardnerville	
State:		State: NV	Zip: 89410
\			
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
- N. ((required if not the seller or buyer)	_	
	Name: Heritage Law, A Division of Kalici Collier, LLP	Escrow #_N/A	
	ss: 1625 Highway 88, Suite 304		00400
City:	Minden State: N	V	Zip: 89423